

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Chapter 296.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk and Stenographer to the Committee on Railroads and Expresses.

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated to be paid G. F. Giddings, to G. F. Giddings, the sum of two hundred dollars, for services in favor of. as clerk and stenographer to the committee on railroads and expresses.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 297.

Resolve in favor of W. S. Bemis.

Resolved, that the sum of fifty dollars be paid to W. S. Bemis, secretary to the committee on agriculture, to defray expenses incurred by him on account of the visit of said committee to the University of Maine at Orono, during the present session in compliance with its official duties.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 298.

Resolve in favor of State House Employees.

Resolved, that the sum of twenty-five dollars be paid to each state of the regular state house employees who have served under the Employsuperintendent of public buildings more than one year, for extra favor of. services rendered during the session of the legislature, thirteen in number, amounting to three hundred and twenty-five dollars.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 299.

Resolve in favor of W. G. Fuller.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and twenty-five dol-777 C lars be and hereby is appropriated, to be paid to W. G. Fuller, favor in for services as clerk to the committee on agriculture and state prison.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Снар. 296

W. S.

House ees. in